Central Information Commission
Room No. 107, Ground Floor, Baba Gangnath Marg,
Munirka, Near Old JNU Campus, New Delhi - 110 067

File No CICOM/R/2018/00949/CR-1 Date: 08.10.2018

Sub: Providing of information under RTI Act. 2005.
Sir,

| am to refer to your RTI application dated 20.09.2018 which has been registered vide no.
CICOM/R/2018/00949. It has been received through online RTI MIS in Central Registry on

01.10.2018 with the direction to provide you requisite information on point no. 1. Accordingly requisite
information is provided here under:-

1

At the outset it is stated that software of the Commission against Diary No. 188995/2013
reflects - No Record Found. As such no information relating to it can be provided.

You have mentioned a case no. CIC/YA/2015/00304/SB (which appeared to be wrong, the
correct No. is CIC/YA/A/2015/000304) on it Hon’ble Commission, as per software of the Commission
pronounced its decision on 31.03.2017. The decision is available in public domain ie on
https://cic.gov.in).

For providing you the requisite information on appeals sent on 09.07.2017 and 24.08.2018
assistance was sought from the I/C (Dak Section), custodian of information. In this regard, reply dated
05.10.201, in original which is self explanatory is enclosed herewith.

Appeal, if any, against this reply will lie to Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, First Appellate Authority
& Additional Secretary, CIC, Room No 502, 5th Floor, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, Near Old JNU
Campus, New Delhi-110067 within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. His Telephone no. is 011-
26162290, 26175295.

Enclosed: as above (In Original)

(Krishan Avtar Talwar)
Deputy Secretary & CPIO
Centrai Registry — 1

Copy to: -
1. yzCPIO (RTI Cell), CIC, New Delhi.
\

)J\/ \\% (Krishan Av’tfgalwa r)

! O\\a Deputy Secretary & CPIO
¢

C. . C./®o Ye 3o
RECEIVED

06, 0CT 2018




e

(.

FENT FHAT AT
Central Information Commission
Baba GangnathMarg /€TaT IIATY AT,

Munirka/FfaTH1,7§ fGFel/New Delhi -110067

Website-cic.gov.in

File N0.3/1/2018/Dak Section Date 05.10.2018
CICOM/R/2018/00949/CR-1

Sub: Assistance u/s 5(4) of the RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Sir,

With reference to your letter no. CICOM/R/2018/00949/CR-1 dated 03/10/2018, It is
intimated that as per Computerized Dak Management System, the desired status on the RTI
application of Shri Hukma Raj Badala is as follows.

Perusal of software of the commission reveals that Sh. Hukma Raj Badala , appellant
had sent numerous communication to this Commission. A list of said communications is
enclosed herewith. Further it is stated that no record related to speed post / registered post /
courier tracking no. is maintained in the Commission.

In view of the above, on the basis of provided details in the RTI application, it cannot
be pin-pointed exactly to which communication the appellant is referring to & seeking the
information.

On the basis of the list so provided, the appellant may hopefully get the information he
is seeking for. However, if he is not able to make up desired information he may provide
further details viz. letter date, copy of said letter etc. so that requisite information may be
provided to him.

Enclosed: as above

Qs kumas B€0)

I/c (Dak Section)-On leave
DS & CPIO (CR-I Section




Search Results

Results for Diary Number: 188995

} Particulars I Description
CR Details
_ ‘Diary 188995/2013
Number/Year:
Diary Date: 10-12-2013
CFleNo. - - ]
{ (Complaint/Appeal):
mDak Status :~ Forwarded To CR, For Scrutiny
- Sender Details
Sender Belongs to : Petitioner
i‘“‘-‘r:;a-rr;e: HUKAM RAJ BADALA
| Address - 248 éANDHI NAGR , RAJASMAND
Ccownty: India

[ Back]
il

RS

Y S e

Mgt L



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

156393

156396

156399

1566400

156402

156407

156410

156415

156418

156423

147520

146452

146456

146282

CIC/RAILB/A/2017/147520

CIC/NHAIN/A/2017/146282

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

14-
08-
2017

11-
07-
2017

06-
07-
2017

06-
07-
2017

06-
07-
2017

27-
07-
2017

16-
06-
2017

23-
06-
2017

27-
07-
2017

27-
07-
2017

27-
07-
2017

27-
07-
2017

16-
06-
2017

08-
06-
2017

27-
07-
2017

07-
07-
2017

03-
07-
2017

03-
06-
2017

04-
07-
2017

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

HUKMA
RAJ
BADALA

Compliance/Non
Compliance dak
received

Compliance/Non
Compliance dak
received

Compliance/Non
Compliance dak
received

Link dak received ‘

Link dak received

Link dak received

Compliance/Non
Compliance dak
received

Compliance/Non
Compliance dak
received

Link dak received

Link dak received

Complaint/Appeal
Admitted

Link dak received

Link dak received

‘Complaint/Appeal
Admitted

View

View

View

View

View

View

View

View

View



__ DAK Entry Details

DAK recieved Date : 29-08-2018
Letter Number : NA
Classification

Appeal/Complaint No. : NA
Sender Details

Sender Belongs to : Applicant
Name : HUKMA RAJ BADALA
Country : India

State/Ut : Rajasthan
City/Village : NA

Telephone : NA

Letter Dated : 23-08-2018
Diary Number : 153103

Choose Category : Appeal / Complaint

Mode Of Communication : By Post

Gender : Male

Address : SHREEJI COMPUTERS, PO BEDA
District : Pali

Pincode : 306126

Mobile No. ; 9571379770

DAK

Email ID : NA Dealing Officer/Registry : Central Registration
Remarks : NA
panmuupy
[eaddy ureidwon vivave 810 810¢

PVY VWMNH - -80-62  -g0-6z SOFESHBLOZV/ETIVYE/OIO €0LESL 2



