

## **Central Information Commission**

Room No. 107, Ground Floor, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, Near Old JNU Campus, New Delhi - 110 067

File No CICOM/R/2018/00949/CR-1

Date: 08.10.2018

Sub: Providing of information under RTI Act. 2005.

Sir,

I am to refer to your RTI application dated 20.09.2018 which has been registered vide no. CICOM/R/2018/00949. It has been received through online RTI MIS in Central Registry on 01.10.2018 with the direction to provide you requisite information on point no. 1. Accordingly requisite information is provided here under:-

1

At the outset it is stated that software of the Commission against Diary No. 188995/2013 reflects - No Record Found. As such no information relating to it can be provided.

You have mentioned a case no. CIC/YA/2015/00304/SB (which appeared to be wrong, the correct No. is CIC/YA/A/2015/000304) on it Hon'ble Commission, as per software of the Commission pronounced its decision on 31.03.2017. The decision is available in public domain ie on <a href="https://cic.gov.in">https://cic.gov.in</a>).

For providing you the requisite information on appeals sent on 09.07.2017 and 24.08.2018 assistance was sought from the I/C (Dak Section), custodian of information. In this regard, reply dated 05.10.201, in original which is self explanatory is enclosed herewith.

Appeal, if any, against this reply will lie to Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, First Appellate Authority & Additional Secretary, CIC, Room No 502, 5th Floor, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, Near Old JNU Campus, New Delhi-110067 within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. His Telephone no. is 011-26162290, 26175295.

Enclosed: as above (In Original)

(Krishan Avtar Talwar) Deputy Secretary & CPIO Central Registry – 1

Copy to: -

1. The CPIO (RTI Cell), CIC, New Delhi.

(Krishan Avtar Talwar)
Deputy Secretary & CPIO

## कंद्रीय सूचना आयोग Central Information Commission Baba GangnathMarg /बाबा गंगनाथ मार्ग, Munirka/मुनिरका,नई दिल्ली/New Delhi -110067 Website-cic.gov.in

File No.3/1/2018/Dak Section CICOM/R/2018/00949/CR-1

Date 05.10.2018

Sub: Assistance u/s 5(4) of the RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Sir,

With reference to your letter no. CICOM/R/2018/00949/CR-1 dated 03/10/2018, It is intimated that as per Computerized Dak Management System, the desired status on the RTI application of Shri Hukma Raj Badala is as follows.

Perusal of software of the commission reveals that Sh. Hukma Raj Badala, appellant had sent numerous communication to this Commission. A list of said communications is enclosed herewith. Further it is stated that no record related to speed post / registered post / courier tracking no. is maintained in the Commission.

In view of the above, on the basis of provided details in the RTI application, it cannot be pin-pointed exactly to which communication the appellant is referring to & seeking the information.

On the basis of the list so provided, the appellant may hopefully get the information he is seeking for. However, if he is not able to make up desired information he may provide further details viz. letter date, copy of said letter etc. so that requisite information may be provided to him.

Enclosed: as above

Rautkumas (DEO)

I/c (Dak Section)-On leave DS & CPIO (CR-I Section

## Search Results

Results for Diary Number: 188995

Particulars	Description					
CR Details						
Diary Number/Year:	188995/2013					
Diary Date:	10-12-2013					
File No. (Complaint/Appeal):	-					
Dak Status :	Forwarded To CR, For Scrutiny					
Sender Details						
Sender Belongs to :	Petitioner					
Name:	HUKAM RAJ BADALA					
Address :	248 GANDHI NAGR , RAJASMAND					
Country:	India					

[ Back]

Ĵ. 9.	156393 -	<del>.</del>	14- 08- 2017	27- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Compliance/Non Compliance dak received	View
10.	156396		14- 08- 2017	16- 06- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Compliance/Non Compliance dak received	View
11.	156399	<b></b>	14- 08- 2017	23- 06- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Compliance/Non Compliance dak received	View
12.	156400		14- 08- 2017	27- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Link dak received	View
13.	156402		14- 08- 2017	27- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Link dak received	View
14.	. 156407		14- 08- 2017	27- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Link dak received	View
15	. 156410		14- 08- 2017	27- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Compliance/Non Compliance dak received	View
16	. 156415		14- 08- 2017	16- 06- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Compliance/Non Compliance dak received	View
17	. 156418		14- 08- 2017	08- 06- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Link dak received	View
18	. 156423		14- 08- 2017	27- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Link dak received	View
19	. 147520	CIC/RAILB/A/2017/147520	11- 07- 2017	07- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Complaint/Appeal Admitted	View
20	). 146452		06- 07- 2017	03- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ BADALA	Link dak received	View
21	I. 146456		06- 07- 2017	03- 06- 2017	HUKMA RAJ ' BADALA	Link dak received	View
22	2. 146282	CIC/NHAIN/A/2017/146282	06- 2017	04- 07- 2017	HUKMA RAJ ' BADALA	Complaint/Appeal Admitted	

## **DAK Entry Details**

DAK recieved Date: 29-08-2018

Letter Number : NA Classification

Appeal/Complaint No.: NA

Sender Details

Sender Belongs to : Applicant Name: HUKMA RAJ BADALA

Country: India State/Ut : Rajasthan City/Village: NA Telephone: NA Email ID: NA Remarks: NA

Letter Dated: 23-08-2018 Diary Number: 153103

Choose Category: Appeal / Complaint

Mode Of Communication : By Post

Gender : Male

Address : SHREEJI COMPUTERS, PO BEDA

DAK

District : Pali Pincode: 306126

Mobile No.: 9571379770

Dealing Officer/Registry: Central Registration